
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001869-2022 

Contract

Any Qualified Provider for Audiology (Adult Hearing
Service - Age Related Hearing Loss)

NHS South Tyneside CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001869

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d58a  

Published 21 January 2022, 2:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South Tyneside CCG

Jarrow

Email

NECSU.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001869-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001869-2022
mailto:NECSU.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 16

https://www.southtynesideccg.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.southtynesideccg.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Any Qualified Provider for Audiology (Adult Hearing Service - Age Related Hearing Loss)

Reference number

NECS357

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) are working for, and on behalf of NHS
South Tyneside Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) and NHS Sunderland Clinical
Commissioning Group (CCG), who wish to commission an Audiology (Adult Hearing Service -
Age Related Hearing Loss) service.

N.B. Due to currently proposed legislation which may mean that the current responsibilities
of CCGs will transfer into Integrated Care Systems with effect from 1st April 2022, the
ultimate commissioner for this contract may change.

The service will be commissioned in 2 lots:

Lot 1 - Sunderland

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 16

Value excluding VAT: £1

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Sunderland

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Lot 1 - Sunderland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) are working for, and on behalf of NHS
South Tyneside Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) and NHS Sunderland Clinical
Commissioning Group (CCG), who wish to commission an Audiology (Adult Hearing Service -
Age Related Hearing Loss) service.

N.B. Due to currently proposed legislation which may mean that the current responsibilities
of CCGs will transfer into Integrated Care Systems with effect from 1st April 2022, the
ultimate commissioner for this contract may change.

The service will be commissioned in 2 lots:

Lot 1 - Sunderland

Lot 2 - South Tyneside



Page 5 to 16

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: Pass/Fail 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract term will be for a period of 3 years with an option to extend for a further 24
months at the discretion of the CCGs.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

Main site or place of performance

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) are working for, and on behalf of NHS 



Page 6 to 16

South Tyneside Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) and NHS Sunderland Clinical 

Commissioning Group (CCG), who wish to commission an Audiology (Adult Hearing 

Service - Age Related Hearing Loss) service.

N.B. Due to currently proposed legislation which may mean that the current responsibilities 

of CCGs will transfer into Integrated Care Systems with effect from 1st April 2022, the 

ultimate commissioner for this contract may change.

The service will be commissioned in 2 lots:

Lot 1 - Sunderland

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: Pass/Fail 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract term will be for a period of 3 years with an option to extend for a further 24
months at the discretion of the CCGs



Page 7 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019996

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Sunderland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/019996-2021


Page 8 to 16

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OutsideClinic Limited

Wiltshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Sunderland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 9 to 16

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scrivens Ltd Group

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Sunderland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 10 to 16

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Specsavers Optical Superstores Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title



Page 11 to 16

Lot 1 - Sunderland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust

Sunderland

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1



Page 12 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OutsideClinic Limited

Wiltshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 13 to 16

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scrivens Ltd Group

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 16

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 2

Title

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Specsavers Optical Superstores Limited

Nottingham



Page 15 to 16

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - South Tyneside

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 16 to 16

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Tyneside and Sunderland NHS Foundation Trust

Sunderland

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T22:21:03+0100
	TCPDF




